BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 147 (First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

On page 4, in line 7, after "amounts;" insert "<u>authorizing the Governor by budget amendment</u> to appropriate a certain amount for certain purposes under certain circumstances;".

On page 58, after line 15, insert:

"<u>SECTION 26. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED</u>, That if the total Transportation Trust Fund revenues from all sources for fiscal year 2005 exceed \$2,063,000,000, the Governor may by budget amendment in fiscal 2006 appropriate \$12,200,000 of the amount that exceeds \$2,063,000,000 to the Community Safety Enhancement Program in the State Highway Administration.".

On page 58, in lines 16, 22, 24, 26, 28, and 32, strike, "<u>26.</u>", "<u>27.</u>", "<u>28.</u>", "<u>29.</u>", "<u>30.</u>", and "<u>31.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>27.</u>", "<u>28.</u>", "<u>29.</u>", "<u>30.</u>", "<u>31.</u>", and "<u>32.</u>", respectively.

On page 59, in lines 1, 4, and 6, strike "<u>32.</u>", "<u>33.</u>", and "<u>34.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>33.</u>", "<u>34.</u>", and "<u>35</u>", respectively; and in line 7, strike "<u>27 through 33</u>" and substitute "<u>28 through 34</u>".